# 900242213 12/21/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synergy Information Solutions		11/29/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synergy Blue
Street Address:	74-130 Country Club Dr Ste 101
City:	Palm Desert
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92260
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4239303	PIRATES CASH CANNON	
Registration Number:	4243624	JEB AND THE BEANSPROUT	
Registration Number:	4243625	GALACTICASH	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: info@trademarks411.com

Correspondent Name: Trademarks Information International LLC

Address Line 1: 3905 State St #7-134

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Georg Washington
Signature:	/Georg Washington/
Date:	12/20/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Synergy Blue Assignment of Registration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0840 OF \$90.00 4259505

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Synergy Information Solutions ("Assignor") with an address of 74130 Country Club Dr Ste 101, Palm Desert, California 92260, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Synergy Blue ("Assignee") with an address of 74130 Country Club Dr Ste 101, Palm Desert, California 92260, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Synergy Information Solutions,

Assignor

Date: 11/28/2012

/////11-29-12

Namy. Glorg/Washington

Tide Aresident

Synergy Blue, Assignee

Date: 11/28/2012

Namy/GøGfg/Washington

tiple:Aresident

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PIRATES CASH CANNON	4239303	November 06, 2012
JEB AND THE BEANSPROUT	4243624	November 13, 2012
GALACTICASH	4243625	November 13, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0841

**RECORDED: 12/21/2012**